U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
OFFICE OF COMMUNITY ORIENTED POLICING SERVICES

COPS

145 N Street, NE, Washington, D.C. 20530

2020 COPS Office Community Policing Development Microgrants Program Awards

State and Recipient

Alabama
Cherokee County Sheriff’s Department
Cherokee County Youth Engagement Project
Arizona

Flagstaff Police Department
Flagstaff Officer Safety and Wellness Project

Phoenix, City of
Phoenix Youth Engagement Project
California
Chula Vista, City of
Chula Vista Human Trafficking Project
Florida

Flagler County Sheriff's Office
Flagler County Recruitment, Hiring, and Retention Project

Orlando, City of
Orlando Officer Safety and Wellness Project

Pinellas County
Pinellas Officer Safety and Wellness Project

Port St. Lucie, City of
Port St. Lucie Youth Engagement Project

Kentucky
Office of the Attorney General

State of Kentucky Human Trafficking Project
Louisiana
Louisiana State University and A&M College
Louisiana State University and A&M College School Safety Project
Nevada

Douglas County Sheriff's Department
Douglas County Victim-Centered Approaches Project

Award Amount

$15,090

$88,770

$88,516

$97,500

$92,501

$16,800

$90,870

$98,175

$100,000

$88,229

$55,062

ADVANCING PUBLIC SAFETY T;{'ROUGH COMMUNITY POLICING



New Jersey

Howell, Township of
Howell Township Youth Engagement Project

New Jersey Department of Law and Public Safety

New Jersey Department of Law and Public Safety Officer Safety and Wellness Project

New Mexico
Bloomfield Police Department
Bloomfield Youth Engagement Project
New York
Chemung County
Chemung County Violent Crime Project
North Carolina
North Carolina Department of Public Safety
North Carolina Department of Public Safety Officer Safety and Wellness Project
North Dakota

Cass County Sheriff’s Department
Cass County Officer Safety and Wellness Project

Ohio
Dayton, City of
Dayton Violent Crime Project
Mentor, City of
Mentor Officer Safety and Wellness Project
Rhode Island
Narragansett Police Department
Narragansett Crisis Intervention Training Project
Tennessee
Gallatin Police Department
Gallatin Staffing and Allocation Studies Project
Texas
Dallas, City of
Dallas Violent Crime Project
Frisco, City of
Frisco Staffing and Allocation Studies Project
Harris, County of
Harris County Youth Engagement Project
Utah

Salt Lake, City of
Salt Lake City Youth Engagement Project
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$93,357

$34,350

$78,328

$99,924

$99,850

$94,125

$100,000

$33,906

$99,993

$92,017

$100,000

$48,750

$83,291

$71,896



Virginia
Danville Police Department $91,550
Danville Victim-Centered Approaches Project

Virginia Department of State Police $83,137
Virginia Department of State Police Olfficer Safety and Wellness Project

West Virginia

Montgomery Police Department $27,741
Montgomery Community Engagement Project

Wisconsin
Door County Sheriff's Department $30,000
Door County Officer Safety and Wellness Project

TOTAL FUNDING AWARDED: $2,193,728
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