

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Office of Community Oriented Policing Services



145 N Street, NE, Washington, D.C. 20530

2020 COPS Office Community Policing Development Microgrants Program Awards

State and Recipient	Award Amount
<u>Alabama</u>	
Cherokee County Sheriff's Department Cherokee County Youth Engagement Project	\$15,090
<u>Arizona</u>	
Flagstaff Police Department Flagstaff Officer Safety and Wellness Project	\$88,770
Phoenix, City of Phoenix Youth Engagement Project	\$88,516
<u>California</u>	
Chula Vista, City of Chula Vista Human Trafficking Project	\$97,500
<u>Florida</u>	
Flagler County Sheriff's Office Flagler County Recruitment, Hiring, and Retention Project	\$92,501
Orlando, City of Orlando Officer Safety and Wellness Project	\$16,800
Pinellas County Pinellas Officer Safety and Wellness Project	\$90,870
Port St. Lucie, City of Port St. Lucie Youth Engagement Project	\$98,175
<u>Kentucky</u>	
Office of the Attorney General State of Kentucky Human Trafficking Project	\$100,000
<u>Louisiana</u>	
Louisiana State University and A&M College Louisiana State University and A&M College School Safety Project	\$88,229
<u>Nevada</u>	
Douglas County Sheriff's Department Douglas County Victim-Centered Approaches Project	\$55,062

New Jersey	
Howell, Township of Howell Township Youth Engagement Project	\$93,357
New Jersey Department of Law and Public Safety New Jersey Department of Law and Public Safety Officer Safety and Wellness Project	\$34,350
New Mexico	
Bloomfield Police Department Bloomfield Youth Engagement Project	\$78,328
New York	
Chemung County Chemung County Violent Crime Project	\$99,924
North Carolina	
North Carolina Department of Public Safety North Carolina Department of Public Safety Officer Safety and Wellness Project	\$99,850
North Dakota	
Cass County Sheriff's Department Cass County Officer Safety and Wellness Project	\$94,125
<u>Ohio</u>	
Dayton, City of Dayton Violent Crime Project	\$100,000
Mentor, City of Mentor Officer Safety and Wellness Project	\$33,906
Rhode Island	
Narragansett Police Department Narragansett Crisis Intervention Training Project	\$99,993
<u>Tennessee</u>	
Gallatin Police Department Gallatin Staffing and Allocation Studies Project	\$92,017
<u>Texas</u>	
Dallas, City of Dallas Violent Crime Project	\$100,000
Frisco, City of Frisco Staffing and Allocation Studies Project	\$48,750
Harris, County of Harris County Youth Engagement Project	\$83,291
<u>Utah</u>	
Salt Lake, City of Salt Lake City Youth Engagement Project	\$71,896

<u>Virginia</u>

Danville Police Department

Danville Victim-Centered Approaches Project

Virginia Department of State Police

Virginia Department of State Police Officer Safety and Wellness Project

\$83,137

West Virginia

Montgomery Police Department \$27,741

Montgomery Community Engagement Project

Wisconsin

Door County Sheriff's Department

Door County Officer Safety and Wellness Project

\$30,000

TOTAL FUNDING AWARDED: \$2,193,728